
414 GRANT STREET | CITY-COUNTY BUILDING, THIRD FLOOR | 412-255-8850 

CITY OF PITTSBUR GH 

DEPARTMENT OF MOBILITY & INFRASTRUCTURE 
CITY-COUN TY BUILDING 

ED GAINEY 
MA

 
YOR 

KIMBERLY LUCAS 
DIRECTOR 

September 5, 2023 

President and Members of City Council 
City of Pittsburgh 

RE: Professional Services Agreement 
with Evolve EA – Three Rivers Heritage 
Trail Maintenance and Management  

Dear Members of City Council: 

Enclosed is a proposed Resolution providing for an agreement or agreements with Evolve EA for 
costs associated with the Three Rivers Heritage Trail Maintenance and Management plan project; 
providing for the payment of the costs thereof, not to exceed One Hundred Forty Five Thousand Nine 
Hundred Forty Nine Dollars and Seventy Two Cents ($145,949.72). 

Your favorable consideration of the attached proposed Resolution is hereby requested. 

Sincerely, 

Jeff Skalican 
Acting Director 

JS/smy 


